



The Official BIOGRAPHY

Pastor Ke'Andre Robert Lucas was born on July 8th in Baltimore, Maryland. As a child, he had a passion and hunger for God. At the age of 16, he accepted the call to ministry and from there he walked into his true anointing. At the age of 17, while searching for his purpose and destiny; Pastor Lucas was licensed and trained by his mother Apostle Jekia Ledbetter. He has served in the Lord's Church under his mothers' tutelage as Youth and Young Adult Pastor as well as Assistant Pastor.

With guidance from the Holy Spirit, Pastor Lucas has developed a life changing ministry concept. This concept is expressed through the weight of God's glory. This provoked him to release his "Glory Unleashed" prayer CD in 2015. "Glory Unleashed" has blessed the lives of many, causing them to see the importance of intercession and prayer. In 2021, Pastor Lucas wrote "The Secret Place" a dynamic book based on Psalm 91. In the book, Pastor Lucas gives clear instructions on how to enter into the presence of the Lord.

Pastor Lucas has traveled throughout the United States sharing the glorious gospel of Jesus Christ. Pastor Lucas has a genuine passion for souls, his multi-generational anointing reaches beyond denominational barriers. Pastor Lucas has been publicly acknowledged by many world renowned generals. However, he remains humble and committed to the work of the Lord. Pastor Lucas obtained a Bachelor's of Theology, and a Masters of Arts in Christian Counseling from PenteFaith Biblical Institute, located in Houston, Texas.

Pastor Lucas is currently the Lead Pastor of Glorious City Church located in Baltimore, MD. He is vastly becoming a nationally respected voice for today's generation. Pastor Lucas is a prophet that flows under the anointing of the Holy Spirit. Through his ministry, barriers are broken. Pastor Lucas is a thinker, author, discerner, trailblazer, counselor, intercessor and because of God's grace he has become one of the most relevant preachers of this time.







Facebook.com/KeandreLucas Twitter.com/KeandreLucas Instagram.com/KeandreLucas



